
Dis. No. 

STENOTYPIST: 

SL. No 

1. 

With reference to the above subject cited, this is to inform you that your 
application for the post of Steno/Typist, Typist-cum-Assistant, Record Assistant vide 

Notification No. 1/2024, Dated: 13-11-2024 of District Legal Services Authority, 

Hanumakonda is rejected due to following reasons: 

2 

SL. No 

3 
4. 

TYPIST-CUM-ASSISTANT: 

5. 
6. 
7. 
8 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY 
HANUMAKONDA 

9. 

Sub: RECRUITMENTS � Reasons for return of applications for the post of 
Steno/Typist, Typist-cum-Assistant, Record Assistant of District Legal 
Services Authority, Hanumakonda � Regarding. 

10. 

OFFICIAL MEMORANDAM 

Ref: Notification No. 1/2024, dated: 13-11-2024 of the District Legal Services 
Authority, Hanumakonda. 

11. 

Name of the Candidate 

Gollapally Ramya 

Name of the Candidate 

Bojjam Ashwini 
Palamakula Chaitanya 

Yerra Navya 
Podila Srikanth 

Vennapusa JayaSri 

Date: 29q -11-2024. 

Pachimatla Rakesh 

Vaddepally Rajesh 
Yedla Harish 

0-0-0 

Battula Geetha 
Mohammed Ibrahim 

Mohammed Naveedullah 

Reason for Rejection 
No DD Enciosed 

Reason for Rejection 
Typewriting qualification certificate not enclosed 

Age Exceeded 
DD and Certificates are not enclosed. 

Typewriting qualification certificate not enclosed 
Age Exceeded 

Typewriting qualification certificate not enclosed 
Age Exceeded 
Age Exceeded 

No DD, No Application, No Hall Ticket 
Xerox DD form, No Typing Certificate 

DD not enclosed 

(Cont.2) 



RECORD ASSISTANT: 

To 

SL. No 
1) 

2) 
3) 
4) 

5) 
6 

8) 
9) 
10) 

11) 

12) 
13) 

14) 
15) 
16) 
17) 
18) 
19) 
20) 
21) 
22) 
23) 

Name of the Candidate 
Mekala Mounika 
Rajarapu Anusha 

Pammi Mahender 
Daravath Aruna 

Vennapusa Jayasree 
Junugeri Archana 

Potharapu Nirmala 
Pendela Vasantha 
Mudigonda Sunitha 
Dyagala Mounika 

Thallapally Sujatha 
Mohammad Sharif 
Dyagala Manasa 

Kanne Swarnalatha 
Nareen Naaz 

Azmeera Lalitha 

Cheddipelli Shirisha 
Devara Padma 
Garige Shivani 
Garige Harini 

Varaganti Ramya 
Palamakula Chaitanya 

Malothu Srilatha 

All the above candidates in the list. 

(2) 

Reason for Rejection 
DD not enclosed 

No Format Application, DD not enclosed 
DD and Application Form is not Enclosed 
Application Form and DD not enclosed, 

Age Exceeded 
Age Exceeded 

Application Form and DD not enclosed 
Application Form and DD not enclosed 

DD not enclosed 

Application Form and DD not Enclosed 
Not enclosed Hall ticket sheet 

Age Exceeded 
Male Candidate 

Not enclosed Hall ticket sheet 
Age Exceeded 
Age Exceeded 

No Proper Application 
Educational Certificates not enclosed 

Age Exceeded & Application form not enclosed 
DD not Enclosed 

DD not Enclosed 

Application Form and DD not Enclosed 
Age Exceeded 

The DD lying in the name of Secretary, DLSA, 
Warangal, hence rejected. 

Principal District Judge-cum-Chairman, 
District Legal Services Authority, 

Hanumakonda. 
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